
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7041
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
FLIGHTS TIMINGS OF PRIVATE AIRLINES
GEORGE EDEN;RAMESH CHENNITHALA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the recent change in scheduled flights of private airlines have adversely effected the Indian airlines;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal for re-fixing of flight timings to protect the national carrier; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise.
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